Minutes of the 3nd Round of Main Meeting
February 17, 2021
12:15pm WebEx Meeting

Present: Thomas Burkholder; James DeLaura Kristine Larsen; Cameron Brewer; Mathew
Foust; Brian Matzke; Byung Lee; Bruce Day; Kaustav Misra; Beth Merenstein; Joan
Nicoll-Senft; Trevor Allen; Yusuf Albayram; Carolyne Soper; Erin-Leigh Beecher; Laura
Bowman; Maria Mongillo; Marian Anton; Mark Evans; Mark Jones; Matt Ciscel,
Sadie L. Marjani; Yeojin Kim; Youngseon Kim; Yunliang Meng; Jessica Rutherford,;
Julia Kara-Soteriou; Sangho Park; Tan Leng Goh; Xiaobing Hou; C. Christopher Lee;
Candace Barriteau Phaire; Marianne Fallon; Abigail E Adams; Kate McGrath; Sharon
Cox; Ted Efremoff; Betsy Dobbs-McAuliffe; Jeremiah Jarrett; Mohammad Rahman;
Steve Yavner; Daniel Kirby; Ikone Mason; Sheldon Watson; Michael Gendron; Ravindra
Thamma; Mary Anne Nunn; Paul Resetarits

I. Minutes

- Minutes for November 2020 meeting have been approved.

I1. Announcements

Round 4: deadline: Thursday Feb 18 — NOON
Tues March 2 SEPS

Wed March 3 CLASS

Thur March 4 SEST

Thur March 4 GRAD

Mon Mar 8 Interdisciplinary

Tues March 9 BUS

Wed March 10 Gen Ed

Wed March 17 Main Meeting

Round 5: deadline: Thursday April 1- NOON
Tues Apr 13 SEPS

Wed Apr 14 CLASS

Thur Apr 15 SEST

Thur Apr 15 GRAD Curr

Mon Apr 19 Interdisciplinary

Tues Apr 20 BUS

Wed Apr 21 Gen Ed

Wed Apr 28 Main Meeting

I11. Bachelor of General Studies program

- Bachelor of General Studies program has been discussed and approved with the following
amendments.



1) Students must complete the equivalent of one full-semester course load at CCSU before
they may apply to the Bachelor of General Studies program (If faculty senate has objection
to this amendment, alternate language could be substituted accordingly).

2) An interim report must be generated two years after the start of the program in order to
document the enrollment numbers.

*Minor editing requested by Mathew Foust has been approved.

1V. Equity, Justice, and Inclusion Proposal

- All of the EJI designated courses have been approved (as they have been in all

subcommittees).
- See consent agenda document for the list of courses approved for EJI designation.

V. Consent Agenda

i. Minor Changes

- Under the minor changes from CLASS, ENG 407 must replace HIST 407 (for spring
cycling).

- CET 468 and CET 489 has been added to the consent agenda.

- See consent agenda document for all minor changes (Theatre, MAT Program, CLASS,
Computer Science, Biology, Doctor of Nurse Anesthesia Practice)

ii. Items Removed from the Consent Agenda
- Three items were pulled from the consent agenda and considered separately.
1) ANTH 375 has been approved.
2) AST 212 has been approved with the following amendment: course may be repeated one
time with a different topic.
3) Technology Management B.S. has been approved with the following amendments:
“OR” MATH 119 - must be added to the MATH 115 requirement
“OR” PHYS 121 “OR” PHYS 125 - must be added to the PHYS 111 requirement



